

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Green Energy Scandinavia

Manufacturer's Address: Niels Bohrs vej 2, 7100 Vejle, Denmark

The verification of compliance is issued according to the following European Directives:

LVD Directive:2014/35/EU EMC Directive:2014/30/EU ROHS Directive:2011/65/EU EMC Directive:2004/104/EC

Tested standards:

EN62368-1:2014

EN55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020

EN55035:2017+A1:2020

EN61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

EN62321-3-1:2013, EN62321-5:2013

EN62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 CSV

EN62321-7-1:2015, EN62321-7-2:2017

EN62321-6:2015, EN62321-8:2017

UNECE R10

Date of issue: Nov 28, 2023

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Product Name: Power Inverter

Trademark: Green Energy Scandinavia A/S

Model(s): NK6000R24

Date: Jan 22, 2024

Green Energy Scandinavia.

Authorized person full name: Martin Søltoft Lauritzen Authorized person job description: Head of Engineering

10R - 0613157

Green Energy / mipv.pro

Niels Bohrs Vej 2 DK-7100 Vejle

T: +45 9320 6207 (DK)

Cvr. Nr.: 38660357